any lease that commences after January 1 shall also terminate on December 31 but shall pay prorated 
rent based upon its commencement date. 

3) This lease shall renew automatically from year to year unless terminated as provided hereafter; 

4) In consideration for this lease Lessee shall pay to Royalton the annual RENTAL sum of Eighty-One Thousand 
Nine Hundred Dollars ($81,900.00) PER BED, payable quarterly, in four equal installments in advance on the 
first day of each quarter of the year without demand or invoice; 

5) Royalton reserves the right to select the specific cell bed(s) to be assigned for Lessee's use which may and will